TM05N10MI
General Description
• Low RDS(ON)
• RoHS and Halogen-Free Compliant
Applications
• Load switch
• PWM
 N-Channel  Enhancement  Mosfet
1/5
100% UIS Tested
100%  Rg Tested
General Features
VDS = 100V  ID =
Marking: 1005
5.0A
 R DS(ON) = 105 mΩ@ VGS=10V
G
S
D
MI:SOT-23-3L
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol  Parameter  Rating  Units
VDS  Drain-Source Voltage  100  V
VGS  Gate-Source Voltage  ±20  V
ID@TA=25℃  Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ 10V1  5.0 A
ID@TA=70℃  Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ 10V1  4.4  A
IDM  Pulsed Drain Current2  26 A
PD@TA=25℃  Total Power Dissipation3  1.5  W
TSTG  Storage Temperature Range  -55 to 150  ℃
TJ  Operating Junction Temperature Range  -55 to 150  ℃
RθJA
Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient(steady state)1  135  ℃/W
Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient(t<10s)1  85  ℃/W
(typ .)